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Tommy Hedges Estate PB Sale

These glasses were Tommy's collection collected over many years. Some of the glasses are very rare
to the point of being only a precious few in existence. Please review the listing carefully. This is a sale
that only comes once in a great while. Every effort has been made to ensure the list accuracy but that
doesn't mean it is without error. The vast majority of these glasses are in excellent to pristine condition.

All glasses have a $5 minimum except for juice and tea which will have a $10 minimum.
All glasses not meeting the minimum will be returned to the estate.

Yellow background color and red letter color used to alert bidder of hard to find glasses.
Blue background denotes the rarest of glasses and may have a RESERVE.
Grayson-Carpenter reference book use as book identifier

THIS SALE IS FOR ALL LEVELS OF PB GLASS COLLECTORS
FROM THE BEGINNER TO THE MOST ADVANCED

Glass Number Book Identifier

1 BS465
2 BS329
3 BS521
4 BS455
5 BS071
6 BS014
7 BS641
8 BS626
9 BS662
10 BS763
11 BS715
12 BS738
13 BS338
14 BS261
15 BS374
16 BS268
17 BS655
18 BS134
19 BS333
20 BS163
21 BS321
22 BS323
23 BS361
24 BS454
25 BS068
26 BS519
27 BS224
28 BS079
29 BS740
30 BS150
31 BS428
32 BS308

Glass Name
Orchid
Hyacinth
Poinsettia
N B Cereus Cactus
Canterbury Bell
American Lotus
Spring Crocus
Spring Crocus
Trumpet Vine
Japanese Lily
Violet
Wild Rose
Hyacinths
Easter Lily
Jonquil
Fairyland Orchid Cactus
Sweet William
Columbine
Hyacinth
Cosmos
Hyacinth
Hyacinth
Iris
N B Cereus Cactus
Camellia
Poinsettia
Day Lily
Carnation
Windflower
Cosmos
Morning Glory
Hibiscus
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Comments

open e

Full

dark pink

fancy pink

closed e



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

BS543
BS483
BS665
BS542
BS379
BS258
BS078
BS226
BS280
BS545
BS482
BS080
NIB
BS732
BS162
BS563
BS709
BS619
BS552
BS659
BS107
BS634
BS534
BS262
BS124
BS783
BS412
BS139
BS191
BS644
BS633
BS416
BS639
BS002
BS133
BS557
BS415
BS587
BS625
BS518
BS260
BS275
BS423
BS674
BS402
BS222
BS362
NIB
BS603
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Poppy
Pansy

Tulip
Poppy
Laurel

Easter Lily
Carnation
Day Lily
Giant Velvet Flower
Poppy
Pansy
Carnation
Day Lily
Wake Robin or Trillium
Cosmos
Rhododendron
Viola
Shasta Daisy
Primrose
Trailing Arbutus
Chrysanthemum
Spring Crocus
Poinsettia
Easter Lily
Columbine
Rose
Marliac Rose Water Lily
Cornflower
Daffodil
St. Louis Water Lily
Spring Crocus
Mexican Sunflower
Spring Crocus
African Violet
Columbine
Primrose
Mexican Sunflower
Rose
Spring Crocus
Pine
Easter Lily
Forget-me-not
Mistletoe
Tulip
Lily of the Valley
Daisy
Iris
Violet
Rose
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Frosted

dot

No leaves

No leaves

fancy blue

Full

dot

thin name
dot



82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

BS319
BS125
Page 158
BS284
BS090
BS190
BS649
BS598
BS253
Page 159
BS263
BS024
BS057
BS507
BS269
BS757
BS204
BS384
BS342
BS387
NIB
BS418
BS009
BS048
BS165
BS386
BS649
BS076
BS152
BS167
BS398
BS354
BS272
BS345
BS505
BS154
BS164
BS340
BS360
Page 155
Page 159
Page 157
BS249
BS637
BS567
Page 156
BS458
NIB
Page 155
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Hyacinth
Columbine
Iris
Giant Velvet Flower
Carnation
Daffodil
Sunflower
Rose
Dwarf Iris
Rose
Easter Lily
Aster
Blue Beauty Water Lily
Phlox
Fawn Lily
Crocus
Dahlia
Laurel
Hybrid Tea Rose
Lenten Rose
Big Top Clown
Michaelmas Daisy
African Violet
Bellflower
Cosmos
Lenten Rose
Sunflower
Cardinal Climber
Cosmos
Cosmos
Lilac
Hybrid Tea Rose
Fiesta Cosmos
Hybrid Tea Rose
Phlox
Cosmos
Cosmos
Hybrid Tea Rose
Iris
Mrs J.H. Pring Water Lily
Pansy
Sweet William
Dogwood
Spring Crocus
Rhododendron
Scabiosa
Orchid
Iris
Pine
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dot

no name
no name
no name

no name

no name
no name

needs help
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131 BS128 Columbine

132 BS121 Columbine

133 Page 159 Rose no name
134 BS417 Mexican Sunflower

135 BS624 Snowberry

136 BS365 Iris

137 BS117 Columbine

138 BS476 Orchid

139 BS188 Daffodil

140 BS706 Variegated Rose

141 BS550 Primrose

142 Page 159 Orchid no name
143 BS366 Iris dot
144 BS362 Iris

145 BS474 Orchid dot
146 BS099 Chrysanthemum

147 BS102 Chrysanthemum

148 BS463 Orchid

149 BS339 Hybrid Tea Rose Full
150 BS475 Orchid

151 BS136 Cornflower

152 BS109 Chrysanthemum

153 BS082 Carnation

154 BS562 Rhododendron

155 BS404 Magnolia

156 BS100 Chrysanthemum

157 BS469 Orchid

158 Page 154 Dahlia no name
159 Page 156 Scabiosa no name
160 BS460 Orchid

161 BS237 Dogwood

162 BS429 Morning Glory

163 BS681 Tulip

164 BS304 Gloxinia

165 BS437 Morning Glory

166 BS039 Azalea

167 BS307 Hibiscus

168 BS122 Columbine

169 BS004 African Violet

170 BS513 Pin Cushion Flower

171 BS077 Cardinal Climber

172 BS344 Hybrid Tea Rose

173 BS007 African Violet

174 BS766 Mistletoe

175 BS514 Pin Cushion Flower

176 BS781 Pansy no leaves
177 BS265 Eastern White Pine

178 BS005 African Violet

179 BS351 Hybrid Tea Rose
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180 BS173 Crocus

181 BS157 Cosmos

182 BS155 Cosmos

183 Page 161 Rose (white) Ann Page
184 BS394 Lilac

185 BS094 Christmas Rose

186 BS419 Michaelmas Daisy dot
187 BS047 Bellflower

188 BS161 Cosmos

189 BS443 Narcissus

190 BS444 Narcissus printed “s,s”
191 BS750 Zinnia

192 BS445 Narcissus

193 BS015 American Lotus

194 BS698 Tulips dot
195 BS010 Amaryllis

196 Page184 Santa Train Dark Red

197 BS274 Fiesta Cosmos

198 NIB Roses

199 NIB African Violet no name
200 BS371 Jonquil dot
201 BS185 Daffodil dot
202 BS422 Michaelmas Daisy

203 BS062 California Poppy

204 BS623 Snowberry

205 BS778 Orchid only1 known
206 BS044 Azalea

207 BS244 Dogwood

208 BS402 Lily of the Valley

209 Page 158 Iris

210 BS290 Giant Zinnias

211 Page 157 Star Magnolia no name
212 NIB Orchid

213 BS372 Jonquil dot
214 BS660 Trailing Arbutus

215 BS043 Azalea

216 BS755 Calendula

217 BS657 Tea Seed

218 BS485 Pansy

219 BS517 Pine

220 BS493 Peony

221 BS283 Giant Velvet Flower

222 BS743 Windflower

223 BS229 Dianthus Pink

224 BS348 Hybrid Tea Rose

225 BS221 Daisy dot
226 BS114 Clematis

227 BS051 Black-eyed Susan yellow
228 BS211 Dahlia
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229 BS518 Pine

230 BS663 Trumpet Vine

231 BS209 Dahlia

232 BS486 Pansy

233 BS349 Hybrid Tea Rose

234 BS066 Calla Lily dot

235 BS207 Dahlia

236 BS111 Clematis

237 BS662 Trumpet Vine

238 BS613 Scabiosa dot

239 BS494 Peony

240 BS052 Black-eyed Susan gold

241 BS220 Daisy

242 BS135 Columbine fancy red

243 BS214 Dahlia Autumn yellow

244 BS617 Scabiosa dot

245 BS267 Fairyland Orchid Cactus pink

246 BS064 Calla Lily

247 BS073 Canterbury Bell

248 BS006 African Violet

249 BS212 Dahlia Autumn

250 BS236 Dogwood

251 BS277 Gentian

252 BS426 Mockorange

253 BS222 Daisy

254 BS172 Crimson Cactus

255 BS049 Bittersweet orange

256 BS281 Giant Velvet Flower

257 BS744 Windflower

258 BS618 Scabiosa

259 BS071 Canterbury Bell

260 BS754 Bittersweet red
JUICE GLASSES

261 BJ54 Tulips

262 BJ34 Morning Glory

263 BJ44 Poinsettia no name

264 BJ27 Iris

265 BJ10 Christmas Rose

266 BJ43 Poinsettia extra paint

267 BJ24 Dogwood

268 BJ51 Sweet Scented Gladiolus

269 BJO7 Carnation

270 BJ13 Columbine

271 BJ40 Pine

272 BJ14 Daffodils

273 BJ25 Holly

274 BJ19 Dogwood
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275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296

297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

BJ31
BJO6
BJ39
BJ15
BJ32
BJ45
BJO5
BJO9
BJ23
BJO1
BJ55
BJ47
BJ50
BJ38
BJ22
BJ30
BJ42
BJ02
BJ52
BJO8
BJ33
BJO4

NIB
page158
Page 158

BS169
Page 158
BS023
BS273
Page 161
Page 158
Page 155
Page 158
Page 154
Page 159
BS707
BS614
Page 155

NIB

NIB
Page 153
Page155

BS547
BS063
Page 157
Page 156
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Michaelmas Daisy
California Poppy

Pine
Daffodils

Michaelmas Daisy

Poppy
Azalea

Christmas Rose

Dogwood
Amaryllis
Tulips
Rose

Snowberry

Pine
Dogwood
Iris
Poinsettia
Asters
Tulips
Carnation

Michaelmas Daisy

Asters

Standard Glasses

Daffodils
Daffodil
Aster
Cosmos

Chrysanthemum

Aster

Fiesta Cosmos

Peony

Morning Glory

Hyacinth

Nasturtium

Daffodil

Shasta Daisy
Variegated Rose

Scabiosa
Magnolia

Blue & White Flowers

Phlox

Columbine

Pine
Poppy

California Poppy
Tulip (red)

Scabiosa

Page 7

red pine

no name
no name
no name

no name

no leaves
Indiana
no name
no name
no name
no name
no name

no name
no name
no name
no name
no name
dot
dot
no name
no name

needs help



321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332

333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363

BS126
BS331
BS276
BS382
BS468

Page 161

BS130
BS439
BS481
BS231
BS379
BS292

BTO1
BT02
BTO3
BTO04
BT05
BTO6
BTO7
BTO8
BT09
BT10
BT11
BT12
BT13
BT14
BT15
BT16

Page 185
Page 185

BS270
BS687
BS235
BS656
BS156
BS724
BS125
BS625
BS537
BS286
NIB
BS010
BS670

Sheet1

Columbine
Hyacinth
Forget-me-not
Laurel
Orchid
Lily of the Valley
Columbine
Morning Glory
Oriental Poppy

Dogwood
Laurel Full
Gloxinia Full

ICE TEA GLASSES

Amaryllis
California Poppy
Columbine blue & white
Columbine red & yellow
Columbine red & white
Crimson Cactus
Daffodil
Dogwood

Michaelmas Daisy

Morning Glory
Primrose
Rose
Shasta Daisy

Sweet Scented Gladiolus

Tulips
Viola
Cheery Santa
Santa on Roof

Standard Glasses

Fiesta Cosmos
Tulip
Dogwood
Sweet William dot
Cosmos dot
Violet
Columbine
Spring Crocus
Poinsettia
Giant Zinnias
Pansy dot over leaf
Amaryllis
Tulip
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364 BS368 Japanese Lily hash mark

365 BS636 Spring Crocus

366 NIB Bellflower no name

367 BS276 Forget-me-not

368 BS738 Wild Rose

369 BS415 Mexican Sunflower

370 BS620 Shasta Daisy

371 BS441 Mrs J.H. Pring Water Lily

372 BS552 Primrose

373 BS642 Star Magnolia

374 BS548 Poppy

375 BS204 Dahlia Full

376 NIB Red & White Flowers

377 BS259 Easter Lily

378 BS327 Hyacinth

379 BS336 Hyacinths

380 NIB Pink flower

381 BS433 Morning Glory dot

382 BS263 Easter Lily

383 BS328 Hyacinth

384 BS192 Daffodil dot

385 BS090 Carnation

386 BS477 Orchid dot

387 BS318 Hyacinth

388 BS631 Spring Crocus

389 BS479 Oriental Poppy orange

390 4 Boscul ltems choice
JUICE GLASSES

391 BJ28 Iris

392 BJ16 Daisy

393 BJO3 Asters split A

394 BJ53 Tulips

395 BJ37 Pansy

396 BJ11 Chrysanthemum

397 BJ20 Dogwood

398 BJ35 Orchid

399 BJ29 Iris

400 BJ36 Pansy

401 BJ38 Pine

402 BJ45 Poppy

403 BJ37 Pansy

404 BJ18 Daisy

405 BJ56 Violet

406 BJ12 Clematis Full

Standard Glasses
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407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455

BS423
BS725
BS158
BS582
BS251
BS097
BS001
BS442
BS421
BS560
BS448
BS170
BS724
Page 184
BS731
BS658
BS152
BS544
Page 154
BS447
BS153
BS650
BS487
BS418
BS456
BS116
BS325
BS473
BS105
BS240
BS110
BS553
BS652
BS628
BS315
BS242
NIB
BS104
BS739
BS734
BS248
Page 158
BS253
BS395
Page156
Page 153
BS260
BS364
BS230
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Mistletoe
Violet
Cosmos
Rose
Dwarf Iris
Christmas Rose
African Violet
Mrs J.H. Pring Water Lily
Michaelmas Daisy
Primrose
Narcissus
Cosmos
Violet
Candle
Wake Robin or Trillium
Thistle
Cosmos
Poppy
Cosmos
Narcissus
Cosmos
Sunflower
Pansy
Michaelmas Daisy
Orchid
Columbine
Hyacinth
Orchid
Chrysanthemum
Dogwood
Chrysanthemum
Primrose
Sweet Scented Gladiolus
Spring Crocus
Holly
Dogwood
Asters
Chrysanthemum
Windflower
Water Lily
Dogwood
Iris
Dwarf Iris
Lilac
Scabiosa
Columbine
Easter Lily
Iris
Dianthus Pink
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dot

dot

dot

no name

Full

dot



456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465

BS388
BS319
BS337
BS178
BS238
BS431
BS244
Page 157
BS632
BS548
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Lilac Frosted 1 of 2 known
Hyacinth
Hyacinths
Daffodil
Dogwood dot under “D”
Morning Glory
Dogwood
Tulip yellow
Spring Crocus
Poppy
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